* UNITED District 27-E1 Zone & Region Meetings
.‘ UNIQUENESS

2018-2019
DG DIANE A. FANSLER . :
AMERY LIONS CLUB Lion Diane Fansler
MD 27-E1 .
@ dianefansler@yahoo.com
2018 2019

PLEASE inform DG Diane of Schedule Changes as soon as possible. We understand
that Schedules may need to be changed and timely updatings ensure that other Clubs
and Zones have access to your Meeting Dates and Speakers. Thank you for your Lions
Service!l!

Region 1 (Brule River, Pattison Park, Poplar Wentworth, Solon Springs, Superior Evening)
Jim Tollas gmfmaple@yahoo.com 715-364-2703

Thur, Sept 6, 2018 or Thur Sept 13; Wed, Oct 29 2018; Tues, Feb 12, 2019

Meetings: 6pm Social/7pm Dinner-Meeting at VIP Pizza, 1201 Tower Av, Superior, WI 54880

Region 2 Zone 1 (Danbury, Frederic, Grantsburg, Luck, Siren, Webster)

Jerry Spies jspies@lakeland.ws 715-472-8034

Tues, Nov 13, 2018; Tues, Jan 15, 2019

Meetings: 6pm at Jed’s Laker Lounge, 24787 Clam Lake Drive, Siren, W| 54872

Region 2 Zone 2 (Amery, Clayton, Clear Lake, Dresser, Osceola, St Croix Falls, Unity, Wanderoos)
Mike Grosskreutz dinggrosskreutz@gmail.com 715-641-0815

Wed, Sept 26, 2018; Wed, Dec 5, 2018; Wed Jan 23, 2019

Meetings: 5:30pm Social/6:30pm Meeting at Amery Pizzeria, 325 Keller Av North, Amery, W| 54001

Region 3 Zone 1 (Chetek, Prairie Farm, Rice Lake, Shell Lake, Spooner-Trego, Turtle Lake)
Delores Lafaive lionschetek@charter.net 715-559-3611

Wed, Aug 22, 2018 in Chetek; Wed, Oct 24, 2018 at Rice Lake Elks Club; Wed, Jan 30, 2019 Site
TBD

Region 3, Zone 2 (Birchwood, Chequamagon, Hayward, Seeley, Stone Lake, Winter)

Cliff Williams 715-462-9433 ccwill@jrecoop.com

Meeting Thur, Nov 1, 2018 5:30pm Social/6:30pm Meeting at Coop’s Pizza, 10588 California Av,
Hayward, W1 54843

Region 4 Zone 1 (Bloomer, Bruce Blue Hills, Cornell, Hawkins, Ladysmith, Lake Holcombe)
Marcia Lyons mclyons317@gmail.com 715-585-7738

Wed, Sept 26, 2018 and Wed, Nov 14, 2018 5:30pm/6:30pm Meeting at Hawkins Community
Center, Main St, Hawkins, 54539 and Fri, Feb 22, 2019 with R4Z2, site TBD

Region 4, Zone 2 (Boyd, Cadott, Chippewa Falls, Hallie, Jim Falls, Lake Wissota, Stanley, Tilden)
Brian Dulmes bldulmes@gmail.com 715-289-5280

Meetings: 5:30 pm Social/6:30pm Meeting; Tues, Sept 25, 2018 at Cadott Halfway Hall;

Tues, Nov 27, 2018 at Fill Inn Station, Chippewa Falls and Fri Feb 22, 2019 with R4Z1, site TBD

Region 1 Chair Jim Tollas gmfmaple@Yahoo.com 715-364-2703

Region 3 Chair Sam Kochel meder31601@yahoo.com 715-736-2595

District Governor Diane Fansler dianefansler@yahoo.com 651-206-1229




